TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625258

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900582948

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC		11/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Eastman Outdoors, LLC		11/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
FL Archery Holdings LLC		11/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC		11/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Wac'Em Broadheads, LLC		11/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Rage Outdoors LLC		11/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acquiom Agency Services
Street Address:	150 Fifth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2600
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 131

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5061088	ADVANTEX
Registration Number:	4768597	SILENTECH
Registration Number:	4807048	CARBON EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4807047	X
Registration Number:	4629770	INTERCEPT AXON
Registration Number:	4629771	INTERCEPT SUPERCOIL
Registration Number:	4642352	I-CROSSBOW
Registration Number:	4517615	MAXIMA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0684

900595952

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4629206	RED ZONE
Registration Number:	4472158	MAXIMA RED
Registration Number:	4412182	LAUNCHPAD
Registration Number:	4408379	GAMESLAYER
Registration Number:	4325980	INTERCEPT
Registration Number:	4189016	EASTMAN OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	4136355	SPEED FREAK
Registration Number:	4036221	HOT PURSUIT
Registration Number:	3954647	MAYHEM
Registration Number:	3969586	PILE DRIVER
Registration Number:	3954445	MUTINY
Registration Number:	4032644	MAXIMA BLUE STREAK
Registration Number:	4036162	MACH 5
Registration Number:	3946783	K-360°
Registration Number:	3668216	X-FORCE
Registration Number:	3531908	MAXIMA HUNTER
Registration Number:	3386912	NANO-XR
Registration Number:	3187070	CARBON REBEL HUNTER
Registration Number:	3180926	MAXIMA
Registration Number:	2939485	HERITAGE
Registration Number:	3288484	BIG KAHUNA
Registration Number:	2981559	LINEJAMMER
Registration Number:	2992927	CARBON REBEL
Registration Number:	3169122	TERMINATOR
Registration Number:	3142567	CARBON EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2981560	SHOCKER
Registration Number:	3083236	WHITETAIL
Registration Number:	2726629	THUNDERSTORM
Registration Number:	2671530	THUNDER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2651648	BUFF TUFF
Registration Number:	2531903	
Registration Number:	4116338	WEIGHT FORWARD
Registration Number:	4452691	
Registration Number:	4452692	
Registration Number:	4089203	DUAL SPINE WEIGHT FORWARD
Registration Number:	3084065	TRI-LOC
Registration Number:	4939522	CHICKEN WING
Registration Number:	4920803	NOCKTURNAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4812059	TROCAR
Registration Number:	4620799	RETINA LOCK
Registration Number:	4863781	TRUFIRE
Registration Number:	4923293	TF
Registration Number:	4863782	TF
Registration Number:	4829098	HELIOS
Registration Number:	4809326	KORE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4565606	S4GEAR
Registration Number:	4535824	BLOCK BLACK
Registration Number:	4397833	HYPODERMIC
Registration Number:	4367302	LEADING THE EVOLUTION IN LETHAL TECHNOLO
Registration Number:	5036704	FERADYNE OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	4212747	S4GEAR
Registration Number:	4066869	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	3997742	NOCKTURNAL
Registration Number:	3851637	IQ
Registration Number:	3598306	MX-4
Registration Number:	3598309	MX-3
Registration Number:	3584290	APPLE
Registration Number:	3581298	SINCE 1992 APPLE ARCHERY
Registration Number:	3577164	APPLE ARCHERY
Registration Number:	3244423	MUZZY
Registration Number:	2986995	BLACK HOLE
Registration Number:	2866693	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	2808385	BLOCK
Registration Number:	2875444	GLENDEL
Registration Number:	2539993	LETHAL WEAPON
Registration Number:	2488324	THROUGH THE EYES OF A SPORTSMAN
Registration Number:	2201548	BAD TO THE BONE
Registration Number:	2001052	SURE LOC
Registration Number:	1814487	X-CALIPER
Registration Number:	1695460	TRU-FIRE
Registration Number:	1363569	ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	4207909	SHOOTER
Registration Number:	4898748	ALCATRAZ
Registration Number:	4580810	G-TAC
Registration Number:	4812058	RAGE
Registration Number:	4821794	RAGE SS

Registration Number:5125886RAGERegistration Number:4879505X-TREMERegistration Number:3314168RAGERegistration Number:4817401THE SHARPEST, TOUGHEST, MOST ARegistration Number:3168379WAC'EMRegistration Number:4817403WAC 'EM AND STACK 'EMRegistration Number:5998190SWITCHBLADERegistration Number:5565985TANKRegistration Number:5537389SYNAPSERegistration Number:5629295WRIST ASSISTRegistration Number:5401080SLIPCAM	ACCURATE BR
Registration Number:3314168RAGERegistration Number:4817401THE SHARPEST, TOUGHEST, MOST ARegistration Number:3168379WAC'EMRegistration Number:4817403WAC 'EM AND STACK 'EMRegistration Number:5998190SWITCHBLADERegistration Number:5565985TANKRegistration Number:5537389SYNAPSERegistration Number:5629295WRIST ASSIST	ACCURATE BR
Registration Number:4817401THE SHARPEST, TOUGHEST, MOST ARegistration Number:3168379WAC'EMRegistration Number:4817403WAC 'EM AND STACK 'EMRegistration Number:5998190SWITCHBLADERegistration Number:5565985TANKRegistration Number:5537389SYNAPSERegistration Number:5629295WRIST ASSIST	ACCURATE BR
Registration Number:3168379WAC'EMRegistration Number:4817403WAC 'EM AND STACK 'EMRegistration Number:5998190SWITCHBLADERegistration Number:5565985TANKRegistration Number:5537389SYNAPSERegistration Number:5629295WRIST ASSIST	ACCURATE BR
Registration Number:4817403WAC 'EM AND STACK 'EMRegistration Number:5998190SWITCHBLADERegistration Number:5565985TANKRegistration Number:5537389SYNAPSERegistration Number:5629295WRIST ASSIST	
Registration Number:5998190SWITCHBLADERegistration Number:5565985TANKRegistration Number:5537389SYNAPSERegistration Number:5629295WRIST ASSIST	
Registration Number:5565985TANKRegistration Number:5537389SYNAPSERegistration Number:5629295WRIST ASSIST	
Registration Number: 5537389 SYNAPSE Registration Number: 5629295 WRIST ASSIST	
Registration Number: 5629295 WRIST ASSIST	
Registration Number: 5401080 SLIPCAM	
Registration Number: 5515751 FALL DEFENSE LINE	
Registration Number: 5628820 FLEX FIT	
Registration Number: 5629611 ADRENALINE	
Registration Number: 5476955 BONNIE	
Registration Number: 5476956 CLYDE	
Registration Number: 5493541 MALICE	
Registration Number: 5563541	
Registration Number: 5563542	
Registration Number: 5340170 RZ	
Registration Number: 5487904 PILEDRIVER	
Registration Number:5348044FOLDBACK	
Registration Number: 5697877 FIT	
Registration Number:5397738PANIC-X	
Registration Number: 5397709 TRYPAN	
Registration Number:5476239THINK LESS. HUNT MORE.	
Registration Number: 5308016 SIMPLY LETHAL	
Registration Number:5387504BLOODSHED	
Registration Number: 5381401 DRAGON	
Registration Number: 5635889 SHOOTER	
Registration Number:5565838DUAL SPINE WEIGHT FORWARD	
Registration Number: 6124728 WARHEAD	
Registration Number: 6124351 ROCKY MOUNTAIN	
Registration Number: 6126395 TRIAD	
Registration Number: 6198293 BACKBONE	
Registration Number: 6126294 DSTROYER	
Serial Number: 88081699 COVERT SCOUTING CAMERAS	
Serial Number: 88857827 COVERT WIRELESS	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88857828	COVERT WIRELESS
Serial Number:	88775572	ROCKY MOUNTAIN
Serial Number:	88775577	ROCKY
Serial Number:	88692094	CROSSGRID
Serial Number:	88692108	AIR4
Serial Number:	88647125	THRUFIRE
Serial Number:	87900740	AXE
Serial Number:	87900735	RAGE
Serial Number:	87840351	CARBONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3107854601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107854600

Email: dctrademark@hoganlovells.com
Correspondent Name: Lina Perez, Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162925.000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lina Perez
SIGNATURE:	/Lina Perez /
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 16

source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page8.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page9.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page10.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page11.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page12.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page13.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page14.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page15.tif source=Corrected Cover Sheet#page16.tif

SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of November 30, 2020, (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by Feradyne Outdoors, LLC, Eastman Outdoors, LLC, FL Archery Holdings LLC, Muzzy Outdoors, LLC, Wac 'Em Broadheads, LLC and Rage Outdoors LLC (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Acquiom Agency Services LLC as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined in Second Lien Term Loan Agreement (as defined below)) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Second Lien Term Loan Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Second Lien Term Loan Agreement"), by and among Feradyne Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), Bowhunter Midco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto, as subsidiary guarantors (the "Subsidiary Guarantors") the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Acquiom Agency Services LLC, as disbursing agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in its capacity as disbursing agent, the "Disbursing Agent"). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement and Section 4.03 of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing second lien security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
 - A. all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;
 - B. all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule II hereto
 - C. all Copyrights, including the Copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office listed on <u>Schedule III</u>; and
 - D. all proceeds of the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 3. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the second lien security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights

and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein, including, for the avoidance of doubt, Section 7.17 thereof. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. *The Collateral Agent*. The Collateral Agent shall be entitled to the same rights, protections, immunities and indemnities as set forth in the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement, as if the provisions setting forth those rights, protections, immunities and indemnities are fully set forth herein. The Collateral Agent shall not be responsible for, nor incur any liability with respect to, insuring the Collateral or the payment of taxes, charges or assessments upon the Collateral or otherwise as to the maintenance of the Collateral. The Collateral Agent shall be under no obligation or duty to take any action under this Agreement, the Security Agreement or any of the Loan Documents or otherwise if taking such action would subject the Collateral Agent to a tax in any jurisdiction where it is not then subject to a tax or would require the Collateral Agent to qualify to do business in any jurisdiction where it is not then so qualified. Any successor Collateral Agent appointed pursuant to Article 8 of the Second Lien Term Loan Agreement shall be entitled to all the rights, interests and benefits of the Collateral Agent hereunder.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

FERADYNE OUTDOORS, LLC MUZZY OUTDOORS, LLC RAGE OUTDOORS LLC WAC 'EM BROADHEADS LLC EASTMAN OUTDOORS, LLC FL ARCHERY HOLDINGS LLC

3y: 1 / m / 2

Mame: John Flanagan

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

REEL: 007181 FRAME: 0691

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5061088	ADVANTEX
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4768597	SILENTECH
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4807048	CARBON EXPRESS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4807047	27
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4629770	INTERCEPT AXON
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4629771	INTERCEPT SUPERCOIL
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4642352	I-CROSSBOW
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4517615	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4629206	RED ZONE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4472158	MAXIMA RED
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4412182	LAUNCHPAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4408379	Game S layer
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4325980	INTERCEPT
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4189016	EASTMAN OUTDOORS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4136355	SPEED FREAK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4036221	HOT PURSUIT
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3954647	MAYHEM
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3969586	PILE DRIVER
	3954445	MUTINY

Schedule I

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC		
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4032644	MAXIMA BLUE STREAK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4036162	MACH 5
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3946783	K-360°
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3668216	X-FORCE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3531908	MAXIMA HUNTER
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3386912	NANO-XR
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3187070	CARBON REBEL HUNTER
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3180926	MAXIMA
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2939485	HERITAGE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3288484	BIG KAHUNA
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2981559	LINEJAMMER
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2992927	CARBON REBEL
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3169122	TERMINATOR
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3142567	CARBON EXPRESS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2981560	SHOCKER
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3083236	WHITETAIL
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2726629	THUNDERSTORM
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2671530	THUNDER EXPRESS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2651648	BUFF TUFF
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	2531903	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4116338	WEIGHT FORWARD

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4452691	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4452692	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4089203	DUAL SPINE WEIGHT FORWARD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3084065	TRI-LOC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4939522	CHICKEN WING
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4920803	NSCKTURNAL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4812059	TROCAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4620799	RETINA LOCK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4863781	TRUFIRE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4923293	TF
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4863782	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4829098	HELIOS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4809326	KORE TECHNOLOGY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4565606	S4GEAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4535824	BLOCK BLACK
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4397833	HYPODERMIC
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4367302	LEADING THE EVOLUTION IN LETHAL TECHNOLOGY
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	5036704	FERADYNE OUTDOORS
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4212747	S4GEAR
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4066869	HURRICANE
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3997742	NOCKTURNAL
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3851637	IQ
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3598306	MX-4
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3598309	MX-3
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3584290	APPLE

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3581298		
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3577164	APPLE ARCHERY	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	3244423	MUZZY	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2986995	BLACK HOLE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2866693	PHANTOM	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2808385	BLOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2875444	GLENDEL	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2539993	LETHAL WEAPON	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2488324	THROUGH THE EYES OF A SPORTSMAN	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2201548	BAD TO THE BONE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	2001052	SURE LOC	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	1814487	X-CALIPER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	1695460	TRU-FIRE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	1363569	ROCKY MOUNTAIN	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4207909	SHOOTER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4898748	ALCATRAZ	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4580810	G-TAC	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4812058	RAGE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	4821794	RAGE SS	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5125886	RAGE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	4879505	FIREME	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	3314168	RAGE	
Wac'Em Broadheads LLC	4817401	THE SHARPEST, TOUGHEST, MOST ACCURATE BROADHEAD EVER!	
Wac'Em Broadheads LLC	3168379	WAC'EM	
Wac'Em Broadheads LLC	4817403	Wac'Em and Stack'Em	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5998190	SWITCHBLADE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5565985	TANK	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5537389	SYNAPSE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5629295	WRIST ASSIST	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5401080	SLIPCAM	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5515751	FALL DEFENSE LINE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5628820	FLEX FIT	

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5629611	ADRENALINE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5476955	BONNIE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5476956	CLYDE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5493541	MALICE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5563541		
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5563542		
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5340170	RZ	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5487904	PILE DRIVER	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5348044	FOLDBACK	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5697877	FIT	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5397738	PANIC-X	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5397709	TRYPAN	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5476239	THINK LESS. HUNT MORE.	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5308016	SIMPLY LETHAL	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5387504	BLOODSHED	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5381401	DRAGON	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5635889	SHOOTER	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	5565838	DUAL SPINE WEIGHT FORWARD	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6124728	WARHEAD	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6124351	ROCKY MOUNTAIN	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6126395	TRIAD	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6198293	BACKBONE	
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	6126294	DSTROYER	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Covert Acquisition Co., LLC	88081699	COVERT
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88857827	COVERT WIRELESS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88857828	COVERT WIRELESS
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88775572	ROCKY MOUNTAIN & Design
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88775577	ROCKY

Schedule I

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88692094	CROSSGRID
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88692108 (ITU)	AIR4
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	88647125	THRUFIRE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	87900740 (ITU)	AXE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	87900735 (ITU)	RAGE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	87840351	CARBONIC

SCHEDULE II

PATENTS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6554727	DEFLECTION-RESISTANT ARROWHEAD HAVING BOTH FIXED AND MECHANICALLY EXPANDABLE BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6978777	COOKING STOVE INCLUDING INVERTIBLE SUPPORT RACK, SUPPORT RACK WITH DUAL COOKING SURFACES, AND METHODS OF USING SAME	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7565909	CONCEALED OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE HAVING ONE-WAY VISIBILITY OVER A 360 DEGREE VISUAL FIELD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7608002	COMPOSITE ARROW SHAFT INCLUDING TWO-PART REINFORCING SLEEVE, METHOD OF MAKING SAME, AND FRONT-LOADED ARROW WHICH IS PRODUCED THEREWITH	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8062155	ARROWHEAD HAVING BOTH FIXED AND MECHANICALLY EXPANDABLE BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8167748	FIXED PARALLEL-BLADE BROADHEAD HAVING MODIFIED H-SHAPED OUTLINE CONFIGURATION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8443790	COCKING WINCH APPARATUS FOR A CROSSBOW; CROSSBOW SYSTEM INCLUDING THE COCKING WINCH APPARATUS, AND METHOD OF USING SAME	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8701641	CROSSBOW	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8813735	CROSSBOW	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9528789	CROSSBOW	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D535527	CANISTER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D561292	ARCHERY BOW STABILIZER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D672836	BROADHEAD WITH FIXED PARALLEL BLADE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8701642	CROSSBOW	

Schedule II

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6517454	BROADHEAD WITH SLIDING, EXPANDING BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6626776	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH MULTIPLE SLIDING BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6669586	EXPANDING BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6763819	BOW STRING RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6910979	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	RE44144	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6942588	BROADHEAD WITH FIXED REPLACEABLE BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	6983939	THREE DIMENSIONAL ARCHERY TARGET WITH REPLACEABLE TARGET ELEMENTS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7070185	ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7182706	BROADHEAD WITH REVERSIBLE OFFSET BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7210686	ARCHERY TARGET WITH COVERING LAYER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7240672	ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER PRESSURE ARCHERY RELEASE (STEALTH)	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7320318	STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7422008	STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7753043	BOWSTRING RELEASE MOVABLE BETWEEN (AND FIXABLE INTO) STOWED AND SHOOTING POSITIONS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7771298	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7814668	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7832109	ARCHERY BOW SIGHT AND METHOD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7921570	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY FOR TARGETING SYSTEMS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	7926476	STRAP FOR BOW STRING RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8079153	BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH TAPERED FRAME	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8186068	BOW SIGHT AND EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY WITH PHOSPHORESCENT FIBER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8197367	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8276575	ARCHERY BOWSTRING RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8512179	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH REAR DEPLOYING BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8661696	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8689454	MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8739419	BOW SIGHT WITH IMPROVED LASER RANGEFINDER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8758176	BROADHEAD COLLARS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8758177	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK	

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8839525	PIN ARRAY ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM FOR MULTI-AXIS BOW SIGHT	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8851057	BOW PRESS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8939137	GATED FULL CAPTURE ARCHERY REST	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8944944	METAL OR REINFORCED LIGHTED NOCKS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8967131	GATED FULL CAPTURE ARCHERY REST	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8986141	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH CHISEL TIP	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	8997729	ARCHERY BOWSTRING RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9068806	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD HAVING TIP FORMED AS AN INTEGRAL PORTION OF A STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL FERRULE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9140527	VIBRATION DAMPING NOCK CONSTRUCTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9151580	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCREASING THE VISIBILITY OF AN ARROW UTILIZING LIGHTED FLETCHINGS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9163895	ARROW QUIVER ASSEMBLY AND FRAME	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9163898	MATING ARROW MOUNTED SLIDE AND ARROW REST CRADLE ASSEMBLY FOR BOWFISHING AND BOWHUNTING	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9170078	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9210978	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH EXTENSIBLE TETHER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9228813	BROADHEAD COLLARS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9243875	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9253383	PHONE ADAPTER FOR OPTICAL DEVICES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9332822	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH A TENSIONED TETHER THAT RETAINS EQUIPMENT IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9341449	BROADHEAD COLLARS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9404720	SELF CENTERING NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9404722	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD WITH CHISEL TIP	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9410775	SELF CENTERING NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9410778	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD HAVING TIP FORMED AS AN INTEGRAL PORTION OF A STEEL OR STAINLESS STEEL FERRULE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9423219	VIBRATION DAMPING NOCK CONSTRUCTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9423220	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCREASING THE VISIBILITY OF AN ARROW UTILIZING LIGHTED FLETCHINGS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9476667	MATING ARROW MOUNTED SLIDE AND ARROW REST CRADLE ASSEMBLY FOR BOWFISHING AND BOWHUNTING	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9518806	SELF CENTERING NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9541359	CROSSWIND RESISTANT FLETCHING CONSTRUCTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9587912	EYE ALIGNMENT ASSEMBLY	

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9605933	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9618304	VIBRATION DAMPING NOCK CONSTRUCTION	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D664625	ARROW NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D669956	ARROW NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D669955	ARROW NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D710962	CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH EXPANDABLE BROADHEADS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D711489	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD HAVING A BODY WITH AN INTEGRAL CUTTING TIP	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D725214	ARROW FLETCHING	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D730471	BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D743500	CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH EXPANDABLE BROADHEADS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D743501	CHISEL TIP FOR USE WITH EXPANDABLE BROADHEADS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D745619	EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD HAVING A BODY WITH AN INTEGRAL CUTTING TIP	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D774615	TWO-BLADED EXPANDABLE BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D776782	BROADHEAD ARROWHEAD HAVING BOTH EXPANDABLE AND FIXED CUTTING BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9028347	SELF CENTERING NOCK	
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	6540628	BROADHEAD ARROWHEAD WITH ADJUSTABLE BLADE RETENTION	
Out RAGE, LLC (now known as Rage Outdoors LLC)	6283880	BROADHEAD WITH REPLACEABLE BLADE CARRYING SECTION	
Wac'Em Broadheads, LLC	7011589	Tri-Blade Broadhead With Manually Sharpenable Trocar Tip	
Wac'Em Broadheads, LLC	8382617	Multi-Blade Broadhead With Manually Sharpenable Tip	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9702671	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9861183	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH EXTENSIBLE TETHER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9869528	MICRO-POINTER SYSTEM FOR ARCHERY SIGHTS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9891019	COMPOSITE ARCHERY RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9976835	BROADHEAD COLLARS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10012486	BROADHEAD COLLARS	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10077975	BROADHEAD HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE CUTTING DIAMETER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10463135	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH A TENSIONED TETHER THAT RETAINS EQUIPMENT IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10288392	RETAINER FOR BROADHEAD BLADES	
	10295299	CROSSBOW COCKING APPARATUS	

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
Feradyne Outdoors LLC			
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10352665	REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10352666	COLLAR FOR A REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10458763	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10488145	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A COMPOSITE ARCHERY RELEASE	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10495426	BROADHEAD HAVING BOTH PIVOTING AND FIXED BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	10623808	BROADHEAD HAVING BOTH DEPLOYABLE AND FIXED CUTTING BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9702671	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ILLUMINATING AN ARROW NOCK	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	9976835	BROADHEAD COLLARS	
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	D664230	BIG FISH ARROWHEAD ADAPTOR	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D865102	COLLAR FOR A REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D870231	BROADHEAD HAVING BOTH PIVOTING AND FIXED BLADES	
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	D894312	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD	

PATENT APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	16343491	BOWSTRING RELEASE
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29692661	COLLAR FOR A REDUCED DIAMETER BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29705461	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29705468	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29729891	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	29735946	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	16564630	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	16567321	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
FeraDyne Outdoors, LLC	16568172	CUT-ON-CONTACT BROADHEAD
Feradyne Outdoors, LLC	16587813	EQUIPMENT CARRIER WITH TENSIONED TETHER FOR RETAINING EQUIPMENT IN AN EQUIPMENT HOLDER

Schedule II

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Antelope	VA0001672601
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Bear	VA0001673935
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Boar	VA0001672603
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Caribou	VA0001672640
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Chin-Up-Deer	VA0001672606
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Deer	VA0001672599
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Grazing Elk	VA0001673937
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Moose	VA0001672608
FL Archery Holdings, LLC.	Mountain Goat	VA0001672617
Muzzy Outdoors, LLC	Official rules of National Bare Bow Stump Shoot.	TXu000165785
Muzzy Products ¹	Dan & Guy Fitzgerald's hunting adventures	TX0005149166
Eastman Outdoors, Inc. (predecessor by conversion to Eastman Outdoors, LLC)	Spider web design	VAu000633511
Eastman Outdoors, LLC	Disruptive Camo Design.	VA0002090714

Schedule III

RECORDED: 12/01/2020

REEL

¹ Note: Muzzy Outdoors, LLC owns this copyright, but the registration record with the United States Copyright Office lists Muzzy Products as the owner.